THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

6 March 2025

Grace Halpin

UBC ELECTIONS
Enrolment Services

2016 - 1874 East Mall
Vancouver, B.C. V6T 171
elections.information@ubc.ca

Chief Returning Officer, UBCSUO

RE: 2025 SUO General Election — Results

Dear Grace,

Set out below are the vote counts in the 2025 SUO General Election held from 3 March
to 5 March 2025. Winning candidates/options are indicated in bold.

Turnout: 2425 (20.2%) of 12021 electors voted in this ballot.

President
Peter Idoko
Saaim Imran
Javiera Leon
Mahatav Arora

Total
Abstain

Vice-President Campus Life

Ashley Kyei-Badu
Guransh Sandhu
Arnav Mishra
Adit Kulkarni
Sashank Patri

Total
Abstain

Vice-President External

Olivia Lai
Harsh Patel
Kiki Akinlade
Aashish Tiwari

Total
Abstain

712
505
364
284

2425
560

543
533
320
140
71

2425
818

847
367
323
201

2425
687



Vice-President Finance and Administration

YES, Rajat Arora 987
NO, Rajat Arora 605
Total 2425
Abstain 833
Vice-President Internal

Shreya Patnaik 655
Arjun Berry 464
Aman Ullah Waseem 422
Total 2425
Abstain 884
Director-at-Large

Saadia Awais 636
Naden Qually 605
Jessica Goel 604
Aaditya Golash 525
Asees Kaur 431
Thanmay Gopal 345
Uday Juneja 268
Vaibhav Bhayana 160
Total 2425
Abstain 876

Faculty of Applied Science Representative
Donald Onyewuchi-Ohiri 218

Likhitha Doddi 167

Total 571

Abstain 186

Faculty of Arts and Social Sciences Representative
Quinlin Osadczuk 180

Mallika Singh 135

Total 447

Abstain 132

Faculty of Health & Social Development Representative
YES, Ali Wasti 94

No, Ali Wasti 20

Total 183

Abstain 69



Faculty of Management Representative

YES, Tejas Bhatia 136
NO, Tejas Bhatia 52
Total 263
Abstain 75
Faculty of Science Representative
Yasmine Trabelsi 294
Carissa Watts 196
Ahab Siddiqui 127
Shukan Shah 52
Total 906
Abstain 237
Referendum Question

NO 1208
YES 1045
Total 2425
Abstain 172

Results will be posted on Simply Voting only if instructed by the SUO. Please contact
UBC Elections with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Jessica Iverson
UBC Returning Officer



