THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

UBC ELECTIONS
Enrolment Services
2016 - 1874 East Mall
Vancouver, B.C. V6T 1Z1
elections.information@ubc.ca

6 March 2025

Grace Halpin Chief Returning Officer, UBCSUO

RE: 2025 SUO General Election – Results

Dear Grace,

Set out below are the vote counts in the 2025 SUO General Election held from 3 March to 5 March 2025. Winning candidates/options are indicated in bold.

Turnout: 2425 (20.2%) of 12021 electors voted in this ballot.

-		1	
Pre	C1/	വ മ	nt
110	OIL	u٧	ıπ

Peter Idoko	712
Saaim Imran	505
Javiera Leon	364
Mahatav Arora	284

Total	2425
Abstain	560

Vice-President Campus Life

Ashley Kyei-Badu	543
Guransh Sandhu	533
Arnav Mishra	320
Adit Kulkarni	140
Sashank Patri	71

Total	2425
Abstain	818

Vice-President External

Olivia Lai	847
Harsh Patel	367
Kiki Akinlade	323
Aashish Tiwari	201

Total	2425
Ahstain	687

Vice-President Finance and	Administration	
YES, Rajat Arora	987	
NO, Rajat Arora	605	
Total	2425	
Abstain	833	
Vice-President Internal		
Shreya Patnaik	655	
Arjun Berry	464	
Aman Ullah Waseem	422	
Total	2425	
Abstain	884	
<u>Director-at-Large</u>		
Saadia Awais	636	
Naden Qually	605	
Jessica Goel	604	
Aaditya Golash	525	
Asees Kaur	431	
Thanmay Gopal	345	
Uday Juneja	268	
Vaibhav Bhayana	160	
Total	2425	
Abstain	876	
Faculty of Applied Science I Donald Onyewuchi-Ohiri	218	
Likhitha Doddi	167	
Likilitila Doddi	107	
Total	571	
Abstain	186	
Faculty of Arts and Social Soc	ciences Representative	
Quinlin Osadczuk	180	
Mallika Singh	135	

Total 447 Abstain 132

Faculty	y of Health	& Social	Develo	pment Re	presentative
				_	

YES, Ali Wasti 94 No, Ali Wasti 20

Total 183 Abstain 69

Faculty of Management Representative

YES, Tejas Bhatia	136
NO, Tejas Bhatia	52

Total	263
Abstain	75

Faculty of Science Representative

Yasmine Trabelsi	294
Carissa Watts	196
Ahab Siddiqui	127
Shukan Shah	52

Total	906
Abstain	237

Referendum Question

NO	1208
YES	1045

Total	2425
Abstain	172

--

Results will be posted on Simply Voting only if instructed by the SUO. Please contact UBC Elections with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Jessica Iverson

UBC Returning Officer